
T H E    B I B L I C A L    F E A S T    D A Y S    2 0 2 0 
 

1st MONTH:  AVIV / NISAN   (5780) 

               
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

            FQ              FM    

 Thu Mar 26 Fri Mar 27 Sat Mar 28 Sun Mar 29 Mon Mar 30 Tue Mar 31 Wed Apr 1 Thu Apr 2 Fri Apr 3 Sat Apr 4 Sun Apr 5 Mon Apr 6 Tue Apr 7 Wed Apr 8 Thu 9 

               
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

 1  2  3  4  5 LQ 6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13 NM 14  15 

 Fri Apr 10 Sat Apr 11 Sun Apr 12 Mon Apr 13 Tue Apr 14 Wed Apr 15 Thu Apr 16 Fri Apr 17 Sat Apr 18 Sun Apr 19 Mon Apr 20 Tue Apr 21 Wed Apr 22 Thu Apr 23 Fri 24 

 
2nd MONTH:  IYAR   (5780) 

               
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

 16  17  18  19  20  21 FQ 22  23  24  25  26  27 FM 28  29  30 

 Sat Apr 25 Sun Apr 26 Mon Apr 27 Tue Apr 28 Wed Apr 29 Thu Apr 30 Fri May 1 Sat May 2 Sun May 3 Mon May 4 Tue May 5 Wed May 6 Thu May 7 Fri May 8 Sat 9 

              

 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29  

 31  32  33  34  35 LQ 36  37  38  39  40  41  42 NM 43  44    

 Sun May 10 Mon May 11 Tue May 12 Wed May 13 Thu May 14 Fri May 15 Sat May 16 Sun May 17 Mon May 18 Tue May 19 Wed May 20 Thu May 21 Fri May 22 Sat May 23  

 
3rd MONTH:  SIVAN   (5780) 

               
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

 45  46  47  48  49  50 FQ              FM    

 Sun May 24 Mon May 25 Tue May 26 Wed May 27 Thu May 28 Fri May 29 Sat May 30 Sun May 31 Mon June 1 Tue June 2 Wed June 3 Thu June 4 Fri June 5 Sat June 6 Sun 7 

               
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

          LQ                NM    

 Mon June 8 Tue June 9 Wed June 10 Thu June 11 Fri June 12 Sat June 13 Sun June 14 Mon June 15 Tue June 16 Wed June 17 Thu June 18 Fri June 19 Sat June 20 Sun June 21 Mon 22 

 
7 Weekly Sabbaths 14 Preparation Day 15 Yearly Sabbaths 49    Counting of the Omer NM - FM New and Full Moon FQ - LQ First and Last Quarter 
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T H E    B I B L I C A L    A U T U M N    F E A S T    D A Y S    2 0 2 0 

 

7th  MONTH:  ETHANIM  or TISHREI  (5781) 

               
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

          FQ                FM    

 Sat Sep 19 Sun Sep 20 Mon Sep 21 Tue Sept 22 Wed Sep 23 Thu Sep 24 Fri Sep 25 Sat Sep 26 Sun Sep 27 Mon Sep 28 Tue Sep 29 Wed Sep 30 Thu Oct 1 Fri Oct 2 Sat 3 

               
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

            LQ              NM    

 Sun Oct 4 Mon Oct 5 Tue Oct 6 Wed Oct 7 Thu Oct 8 Fri Oct 9 Sat Oct 10 Sun Oct 11 Mon Oct 12 Tue Oct 13 Wed Oct 14 Thu Oct 15 Fri Oct 16 Sat Oct 17 Sun 18 

 
7 Weekly Sabbaths 10 Yearly Sabbaths 17 Feast of Tabernacles - 7 days  NM - FM New and Full Moon FQ - LQ First and Last Quarter 

 
 
 

Period The 7 Annual or High Sabbaths English Name Symbol and Spiritual Fulfillment Biblical Reference 

1 
1 15th   Nisan Pesach 1 Passover, Feast of unleavened bread Salvation from the death penalty by Jesus (Lamb) Lev 23:4-14; Ex 23:14-15; Num 28:16-24 

2 21st   Nisan  Pesach 2 Passover, End of the 7-day festival Following Jesus and living without sin (without spiritual leaven) Lev 23:8; Ex 23:15; Num 28:25 

2 3 49+1  Days  Shavuot Pentecost, Feast of Weeks The outpouring of the Holy Spirit on called Christians (the first fruits) Lev 23:15-22; Ex 23:16; Num 28:26-31; Acts 2 

3 

4 1st      Tishrei Yom Teruah Day of Trumpets (Feast of Trumpets) War and Tribulation. After that: Jesus' return together with the saints Lev 23:23-25; Num 29:1-6; Dan 12:1-3; Rev 6-19 

5 10th   Tishrei Yom Kippur Day of Atonement Atonement. Satan is captured and put in prison Lev 23:26-32; Lev 16; Num 29:7-11; Rev 20:1-3 

6 15th   Tishrei Sukkot Feast of Tabernacles (7 days) The Millennium. Peace, harmony. Jesus and the saints rule the world Lev 23:33-44; Ex 23:16; Num 29:12-34: Rev 20:4-6 

7 22nd Tishrei Shemini Atzeret Last Great Day, 8th Day of Assembly The judgment of the dead before the white throne. Eternal life Lev 23:36,39; Num 29:35-39; Rev 20:11-15; Rev 21-22 

 
 

1   Spring:  Barley 2   Summer:  Wheat 3   Autumn:  Grapes, Almonds, Figs, Pomegranates, Citrus Fruits (Etrog) and other Fruits, Olives 

 
 

Note: The above illustrations show the biblical Holy Days of 2020 according to the Jewish calendar. The calendar of God mentioned in the Bible is a purely astronomical 

calendar in which the first day of the month always begins with the first visible crescent of the moon (the new light) over Jerusalem. However, the Jewish calendar is 

based on statistical averages, not always paying attention to the first visible crescent of the moon. Therefore, the actual holidays in God's calendar can differ from the 

Jewish calendar by 1-3 days in some years. In 2020, there is a special feature because the mathematical Jewish calendar and God's astronomical biblical calendar fell on 

the exact same days during Passover and during the 3 autumn feast days. Thus, anyone can easily recognize the 14th of Nisan on a Wednesday, the 3 Sabbaths during 

Passover 2020 and the 7 Sabbaths until Pentecost (Friday, May 29, 2020) in any online Jewish calendar. This exact same sequence of days during Passover also existed in 

the year Jesus was crucified and the 14th of Nisan falls statistically about every third year on a Wednesday.  

Source of the images: https://bible-menorah.jimdofree.com/english/calendar-and-feasts/  
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A D D I T I O N A L    F E A S T    D A Y S    2 0 2 0 
 
Apart from the 7 annual or feast Sabbaths, which were already decreed by God at the time of Moses, there are still further feast days in Israel, which have come into 
being in the course of the following time by special historical events. The most important are the Purim (Day of Joy, Feast of the Redemption) in the 12th month (13th 
month in leap year) and the Tisha B'Av (Day of Mourning) on the 9th of Av in the 5th month of the biblical year and Tu B'Av (Day of Joy, Feast of Marriage) on the 15th of 
Av. In 2020, Purim, Tisha B'Av and Tu B'Av fell on the same days in the Jewish calendar and in God's biblical calendar. 
 
 
 

     P U R I M  -  F E A S T    2 0 2 0 
 

12th MONTH:  ADAR  (5780) 

               
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1010 11 12 13 14 1515 

            FQ              FM    

 Wed Feb 26 Thu Feb 27 Fri Feb 28 Sat Feb 29 Sun Mar 1 Mon Mar 2 Tue Mar 3 Wed Mar 4 Thu Mar 5 Fri Mar 6 Sat Mar 7 Sun Mar 8 Mon Mar 9 Tue Mar 10 Wed 11 

 
7 Weekly Sabbaths 14 Purim, Yearly Sabbath 17   NM - FM New and Full Moon FQ - LQ First and Last Quarter 

 
 
 

 
    9th    O F    A V    -    D A Y    O F    M O U R N I N G    2 0 2 0       -       15th    O F    A V    -    D A Y    O F    J O Y    2 0 2 0 

 

5th MONTH:  AV  (5780) 

               
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

          FQ              FM      

 Wed July 22 Thu July 23 Fri July 24 Sat July 25 Sun July 26 Mon July 27 Tue July 28 Wed July 29 Thu July 30 Fri July 31 Sat Aug 1 Sun Aug 2 Mon Aug 3 Tue Aug 4 Wed 5 

 
7 Weekly Sabbaths 9 9th Av - Tisha B'Av 15 15th Av - Tu B'Av   NM - FM New and Full Moon FQ - LQ First and Last Quarter 
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 Month The 7 Annual or High Sabbaths and Further Feasts in Israel The 7 High Sabbaths and the reference to Jesus Christ 

Mar 
1 Nisan  15

th 
+  21

st
 Passover (7 days) Pesach 

Jesus dies as the Passover Lamb on Nisan 14 for our sins and saves us from 
eternal death penalty. The unleavened bread is the symbol for a sinless life. 

Apr 

2 Iyar ↓ 
   

May 
   

3 Sivan  50
th

  day Pentecost Shavuot 
Jesus founds His New Testament Church from all peoples and nations. Through 
the Holy Spirit and love, we have become members of the "family of God". 

Jun 

4 Tammuz  
  

 

Jul 
  

5 Av 
9

th 

15
th 

Day of Mourning 
Day of Joy, Feast of Marriage 

Tisha B'Av 
Tu B'Av 

 

Aug 
 

6 Elul  
   

Sep 
   

7 Tishrei 
          1

st  
+  10

th
 

 15
th

  +  22
th

 
Day of Trumpets + Atonement 
Feast of Tabernacles + 8

th
 day 

Yom Teruah + Yom Kippur 
Sukkot + Shemini Atzeret 

Jesus returns to earth, reconciles us with God and reigns in the 1,000-year 
kingdom together with the saints (the first fruits). After that: the Final 
Judgment. Oct 

8 Cheshvan  
   

Nov 
   

9 Kislev 25
th

 (8 days) Feast of Lights Hanukkah  

Dec 

10 Tevet  
   

Jan 
   

11 Shevat  
   

Feb 
   

12 Adar 14
th

 - 15
th

 Feast of Lots,  Feast of Joy Purim  
Mar 

 
Harvest and Feast Times: 

 
1   Spring:  Barley 2   Summer:  Wheat 3  Autumn:  Grapes, Almonds, Figs, Pomegranates, Citrus Fruits (Etrog) and other Fruits, Olives 

 
Period The 7 Annual or High Sabbaths English Name Symbol and Spiritual Fulfillment Biblical Reference 

1 
1 15th   Nisan Pesach 1 Passover, Feast of unleavened bread Salvation from the death penalty by Jesus (Lamb) Lev 23:4-14; Ex 23:14-15; Num 28:16-24 

2 21st   Nisan  Pesach 2 Passover, End of the 7-day festival Following Jesus and living without sin (without spiritual leaven) Lev 23:8; Ex 23:15; Num 28:25 

2 3 49+1  Days  Shavuot Pentecost, Feast of Weeks The outpouring of the Holy Spirit on called Christians (the first fruits) Lev 23:15-22; Ex 23:16; Num 28:26-31; Acts 2 

3 

4 1st      Tishrei Yom Teruah Day of Trumpets (Feast of Trumpets) War and Tribulation. After that: Jesus' return together with the saints Lev 23:23-25; Num 29:1-6; Dan 12:1-3; Rev 6-19 

5 10th   Tishrei Yom Kippur Day of Atonement Atonement. Satan is captured and put in prison Lev 23:26-32; Lev 16; Num 29:7-11; Rev 20:1-3 

6 15th   Tishrei Sukkot Feast of Tabernacles (7 days) The Millennium. Peace, harmony. Jesus and the saints rule the world Lev 23:33-44; Ex 23:16; Num 29:12-34: Rev 20:4-6 

7 22nd Tishrei Shemini Atzeret Last Great Day. 8th Day of Assembly The judgment of the dead before the white throne. Eternal life Lev 23:36,39; Num 29:35-39; Rev 20:11-15; Rev 21-22 
 


